503034346 10/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3080945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TD BANK	10/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROSTRA TOOL COMPANY
Street Address:	30 EAST INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	BRANFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06405

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D455325

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)362-1358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 362-1300

Email: wcoon@dflaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G. COON

Address Line 1: 801 W BIG BEAVER RD

Address Line 2: STE. 500

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. COON	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM G. COON/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TD Bank Release of Collateral#page1.tif

PATENT 503034346 REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0637



TD Bank America's Most Convenient Bank\* 1701 Route 70 East Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-5400 T 888 751 9000

tdbank.com

October 24, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22314

RE: Release of Collateral

To Whom it may Concern:

Rostra Tool Company name has met all obligations, therefore, TD Bank, N.A. successor is releasing the referenced collateral.

Collateral Description:

Patent # D455325

Issue Dt: 04/09/2002

**Application # 29147968** 

Filing Dt: 06/13/2001

Inventor: Richard A. Steiner

Title: Compression Tool

Reel/Frame: 016958/0085

Recorded: 12/30/2005

Sincerely,

TD Bank, N.A. f/k/a TD Banknorth, N.A.

Angie Boyd

Assistant Vice President

Collateral Department

DALMY SANTIAGO Notary Public

State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2018

**RECORDED: 10/25/2014** 

Ethny Simultana Treatly enternables on a rely milities in .

PATENT REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0638